

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 906

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Shewell” and substitute “Shewell, Pendergrass, Benson, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Hubbard, McDonough, Mizeur, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Riley, Tarrant, V. Turner, and Weldon”; and in line 26, after “actions” insert “or subject to prosecution in certain criminal proceedings”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “(I)” in line 9 down through “**PARAGRAPH,**” in line 10; in line 10, strike “**DISINTERESTED**” and substitute “**DISINTERESTED**”; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 14, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 24, after “**ORGANIZATION**” insert “**EXEMPT FROM TAXATION**”; in the same line, strike “**THAT**” and substitute “**OR AN ENTITY EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER § 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE THAT ACTIVELY FUNCTIONS IN A SUPPORTING RELATIONSHIP TO ONE OR MORE PROCUREMENT ORGANIZATIONS IF THE PROCUREMENT ORGANIZATION OR OTHER ENTITY**”; and in line 25, strike “**BOARD**” and substitute “**A BOARD OF**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 10, after “(AA)” insert “(1)”; and after line 12, insert:

“(2) “REFUSAL” DOES NOT INCLUDE AN ACTION UNDER § 4-504 OF THIS SUBTITLE TO AMEND OR REVOKE AN ANATOMICAL GIFT.

(Over)

(BB) (1) “REVOCATION” MEANS THE CANCELLATION OF AN ANATOMICAL GIFT THAT WAS MADE PREVIOUSLY.

(2) “REVOCATION” DOES NOT INCLUDE AN ACTION UNDER § 4-505 OF THIS SUBTITLE TO REFUSE TO MAKE AN ANATOMICAL GIFT.”;

and in lines 13, 19, 24, 28, and 30, strike “(BB)”, “(CC)”, “(DD)”, “(EE)”, and “(FF)”, respectively, and substitute “(CC)”, “(DD)”, “(EE)”, “(FF)”, and “(GG)”, respectively.

On page 8, in line 3, strike “(GG)” and substitute “(HH)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 7, after “ADULTS” insert “, AT LEAST ONE OF WHOM IS A DISINTERESTED WITNESS”; and in line 20, after “ADULTS” insert “, AT LEAST ONE OF WHOM IS A DISINTERESTED WITNESS,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 18, in line 19, strike “CRIMINAL OR”; and strike beginning with “BUT” in line 20 down through “SANCTIONS” in line 21.

On page 19, strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through “ANY” in line 8 and substitute “ANY”.

On page 20, in line 12, strike “SUBJECT” and substitute “AFTER THE DONOR IS DEAD AND SUBJECT”; and in lines 26 and 27, strike “AND A PHYSICIAN WHO” and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 21, strike beginning with “A” in line 25 down through “PROCEEDING” in line 28 and substitute “A PERSON WHO, IN GOOD FAITH AND ACTING IN”.

RELIANCE ON AN AUTHORIZATION MADE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE OR UNDER THE ANATOMICAL GIFT LAWS OF ANOTHER STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY AND WITHOUT NOTICE OF REVOCATION, TAKES POSSESSION OF, PERFORMS SURGICAL OPERATIONS ON, OR REMOVES TISSUE, SUBSTANCES, OR PARTS FROM THE HUMAN BODY OR REFUSES THE GIFT, OR A PERSON WHO UNKNOWINGLY FAILS TO CARRY OUT THE WISHES OF THE DONOR ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE OR UNDER THE ANATOMICAL GIFT LAWS OF ANOTHER STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY, IS NOT SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION IN ANY CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS OR LIABLE FOR DAMAGES IN A CIVIL ACTION BROUGHT AGAINST THE PERSON FOR THE ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 22, in line 2, after “SUBTITLE” insert “RELATING TO THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE INDIVIDUAL TO THE DONOR OR PROSPECTIVE DONOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 24, in lines 18, 20, and 25, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively; in line 27, strike “NOT”; and strike beginning with “WITHHELD” in line 27 down through “NOT” in line 28 and substitute “INITIATED OR CONTINUED UNLESS INITIATION OR CONTINUATION OF THE MEASURE IS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 35, in lines 16 and 17, strike “Senate Finance Committee” and substitute “Senate Judicial Proceedings Committee, Senate Education, Health, and Environmental Matters Committee,”.